
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:22 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

        

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7893
 
 mx: 6074
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12579
 
 mx: 16158
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 45.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6660
 
 mx: 6614
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 44.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 113/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:34 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7893
 
 mx: 6074
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 67.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12579
 
 mx: 16158
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 158.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -733
 
 mx: 425
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 43.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 124/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:35 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2019
 
 mx: 1476
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 27.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1159
 
 mx: 1240
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 45.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6660
 
 mx: 5532
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 89.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 37/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:36 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1895
 
 mx: 1729
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 26.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1026
 
 mx: 737
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 45.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4791
 
 mx: 6614
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 90.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 73/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:36 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -767
 
 mx: 1583
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 18.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3229
 
 mx: 3891
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 53.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -226
 
 mx: 133
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 42.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 40/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:37 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -981
 
 mx: 1142
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -982
 
 mx: 835
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 45.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3747
 
 mx: 3549
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 70.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 32/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:38 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -483
 
 mx: 781
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3705
 
 mx: 2013
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 49.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -717
 
 mx: 354
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 43.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:39 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -474
 
 mx: 665
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2665
 
 mx: 1765
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 49.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1040
 
 mx: 728
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 44.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 26/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:40 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -582
 
 mx: 513
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -729
 
 mx: 588
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 44.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2116
 
 mx: 2494
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 56.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 122/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:41 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 576
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1407
 
 mx: 2429
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 49.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -984
 
 mx: 1050
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 45.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000.  Part 129/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 08:38:42 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_073102__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T07:31:03.451.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -59
 
 mx: 32
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 15.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -132
 
 mx: 87
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 43.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -123
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 42.8


